

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.334 OF 1994**

Aminabibi Rahimuddin Bhaiji & Ors. Appellants

vs.

The Special Land Acquisition Officer Respondents
& Ors.

Mr. V.A. Gangal, Advocate for the Appellants.
Mr. A.R. Patil, AGP for Respondent no.1.

Coram : **Smt. R.P. SondurBaldota, J.**

Date : 21st April, 2016

P.C.

1 Mr. Gangal, the learned advocate for the appellants states that appellants no.1 and 4 have died and seeks time to take steps for bringing their heirs on record. Stand over to 4th May, 2016.

(Smt. R.P. SondurBaldota, J)