

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 334 OF 1994

Aminabibi Rahimuddin Bhaiji & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

The Special Land Acquisition Officer & Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Appellants.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : R.M. SAVANT, J.
DATE : 3rd August 2016

PC. :

1. None for the Appellant. The learned Counsel for the Appellant is granted four weeks time as and by way of final indulgence to take steps as against the dead Appellants No. 1 and 4, failing which the First Appeal would stand dismissed for non prosecution without further reference to the Court.

[R.M. SAVANT, J.]