

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 334 OF 1994

Aminabibi Rahimuddin Bhaiji
(Since Deceased Through Legal Heirs),
1/A. Azeem Rahimuddin Bhaiji (Son) & Ors.Appellants

Versus

The Special Land Acquisition Officer & Anr.Respondents

Mr. V. A. Gangal for the Appellant.

Mr. A. R. Patil, Additional G. P. for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 11th JUNE 2026

P. C. :

1. Mr. Patil, learned counsel waives service for respondent no. 1.
2. Issue notice to respondent no. 2 for final hearing of the appeal.
3. If the paper-book is not filed, then same to be filed within 12 weeks from today.
4. Appeal to come up for hearing after the paper-book is filed.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]